





Privacy Policy

Overview

Spend Solutions is committed to safeguarding personal privacy. It recognises that individuals have a right to control how their personal information is collected and used. Providing personal information is an act of trust and it is taken seriously. Unless given consent to do otherwise, Spend Solutions will only collect and use personal information as set out below.

Use of tracking technologies

Spend Solutions uses tracking technologies such as cookies or web beacons to make use of the website and services as convenient as possible. Cookies are pieces of information that a website transfers to a computer's hard disk for record keeping purposes. Most web browsers are set to accept tracking technologies such as cookies or web beacons. These tracking technologies do not themselves personally identify users, although they do identify a user's browser.

Information we collect and how we use it

Spend Solutions might collect personal data from you such as your name, contact details, occupation, company or university affiliation, industry, region/country, relationship to Spend Solutions, reason for contacting Spend Solutions, topics you are interested in and any other information you choose to share. By browsing our Sites or sending us information, you explicitly consent to Spend Solutions processing your personal data in accordance with this Privacy Policy. Spend Solutions might use your personal data to fulfil your request, send you marketing communications or process your job application.

Spend Solutions collects personal data from you when you request information from Spend Solutions and/or supply, information through the Sites, such as when you fill out a subscription form or consulting expertise inquiry, opt in to receive emails from Spend Solutions, agree to participate in surveys, or apply for a role at Spend Solutions.

Personal data we collect might include your name, e-mail address, title, occupation, company or university affiliation, industry, region/country, relationship to Spend Solutions, reason for contacting Spend Solutions, topics you are interested in, any other background information provided with an application and any other information contained in messages you send us.

By browsing our Sites and submitting this information to us, you explicitly agree to Spend Solutions using your personal data for the purposes and in the manner described in this Privacy Policy. Please do not send us any information you do not wish Spend Solutions to use.

Spend Solutions will use your personal data to fulfil your request, provide you with the information you requested and/or send you marketing communications. If you have applied for a job at Spend Solutions, your data will be processed for the purposes of evaluating and processing your application



22.2.2023

v1

and candidacy for the position to which you have applied. We may also use your information to analyze and improve our recruiting and onboarding processes as well as to communicate with you about Spend Solutions events and to send you publications that we think may be of interest to you.

Individual's right of access

Individuals have the right to review the information that may be recorded on the Spend Solutions database. Information may be reviewed by contacting Spend Solutions at admin@spend-solutions.com.au

Problems or queries

Queries relating to the Privacy Policy, or any problems or complaints may be directed by contacting us at admin@spend-solutions.com.au